

DISTRICT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITI PURBA MEDINIPUR DISTRICT

Registration No- S/IL/10904 of 2002-03.

Tamralipta, Dist- Purba Medinipur. Pin-721636.

E mail: purbamedinipurcmoh@gmail.com/qapmdt@gmail.com

Memo No.DH&FWS/MID-E/ 573 /20-21

dated 14.09.2020

NOTICE INVITING RE-TENDER(2nd Call)

Sealed tenders are hereby invited by the undersigned from bonafide agencies for Fixing of permanent Hoarding with printing message as mentioned in the notice.

1. The Tenderer will submit the Tender along with application in Original letter head with full signature & Seal of the firm in a sealed envelope containing - 1) The technical bid (in sealed envelope) and 2) The financial bid (in sealed envelope).
2. Technical bid shall consists of – (1)Application in original letter head (Annexure-1) (2) Self-attested photo copy of valid Trade License inscribing business type for 2020-21 (3) IT return for last two years (A.Y 2018-19 & 2019-20), (4)P tax enrolment certificate along with latest challan (5) Valid GSTIN and latest return filed (6) PAN Card (7) Audited P&L and Balance Sheet for the F.Y 2017-18 and 2018-19 (8) EMD amounting to Rs 9953/- (2% of Tender Value of Rs 4,97,650/-) 9) Credential in form of payment/completion certificate from the Competent Authority including copy of work order of a completed single work having minimum value of 30% (Thirty per cent) of the estimated amount put to tender during 3 (Three) years prior to the date of the issue of this Tender notice . OR

The intending bidder should produce credentials of 2 (Two) similar nature of completed works, each having a minimum value of 20 % (Twenty percent) of the estimated amount put to tender during 3 (Three) years prior to the date of issue of this Tender. The period of three years as mentioned above means services rendered after March 2016.

3. Financial bid shall consist of the copy of estimate Annexure-II. The bidder shall quote the rate(percentage above/below/at par) in the estimate copy with bidder signature and stamp. Rate should be quoted, both in figure and in words.
4. The duly filled up tender documents will be dropped in drop box in the office of the undersigned **from 22.09.2020 to 05.10.2020 during office hour and technical bid will be opened on 06.10.2020 at 1.00 PM**. Financial bid will be opened for those bidders who will be treated as technically valid bidder. The Tender Documents received after scheduled time will be summarily being rejected without assigning any reason thereof.
5. No applications should be received after the schedule date and time. Incomplete tender will be rejected summarily.
6. Earnest money of Rs. 9953/- (Rupees nine thousand nine hundred fifty three only) in form of Demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank in favour of "District Health and Family Welfare Samiti Purba Medinipur District" Payable at Tamluk, will have to be deposited with tender documents. The earnest money of L1 bidder will be converted into security money after acceptance of the tender. No interest should be given on the earnest money / security deposit money. The EMD of unsuccessful bidder will be returned back after completion of tender process. The EMD of the successful bidder will be returned after the completion of the validation of the tender period
7. During verification of tender documents, if it is found that any bidder has submitted forged or tempered documents then legal action will be taken and the said bidder will be black listed and EMD will be forfeited.
8. The tender documents are to be collected from the office of the CMOH & Secretary, DH&FWS, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur during the period from 22.09.2020 to 05.10.2020
9. The bidder whose bid has been accepted will be notified by the Tender Inviting & Accepting Authority through acceptance letter/Letter of acceptance.
10. No mobilization / secured advance will be allowed.
11. The undersigned reserves the right to alter the terms and condition of this notice at any time for the interest of public service only
12. The quantities mentioned in the schedule of quantities approximately indicate the total extent of work, but may vary to any extent and some items may even be omitted. No claim whatsoever shall be entertained on this account.
13. If the Engineer in charge/authorized officer of employer finds that the work(s) are being delayed by reason beyond the control of the contractor, the Engineer in Charge will make a fair and reasonable extension of time for completion of the contract with the written approval of the undersigned.

14. The contractor has to obtain certificate about the satisfactory Completion of work from the Engineer in charge/Appropriate Authority and submit the same along with the bills.
15. Contractors should take requisite "All Risk Insurance Policies" to cover workman under Workman Compensation Act, loss / damage caused by natural calamities / accident / accidental collapse of partially completed work, materials and plant at site and for third party claims for injury / damages.
16. Payment of the work will be made by the office of the undersigned on satisfactory completion of the work to be certified by the Engineering wing of the office of the undersigned after receiving bill from the contractor(s) / agency(s).
17. Annexure-I of NIT to be furnished in the Company's official letter head with full address and contact number etc., otherwise it will be treated as cancelled
18. Validity of tender will one year from the date of acceptance of tender which may be extended for further one year.
19. The successful bidder shall have to fixing permanent hoarding in different places within the whole district of Purba Medinipur within 30 days from the date of issuing the work order and on failing earnest money may be forfeited and this work order will be treated as cancelled.
20. The successful bidder will be bound to complete the said work within specified time/days mentioned in the procurement order. The timely complete the work will be essence of the order.
21. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory & the undersigned reserves the right to accept or to reject the tenders without assigning any reason.
22. The notice will be displayed in the notice board in case of any change of terms and condition including schedule. No advertisement will be published in this regard.
23. The earnest money deposited will be forfeited in case of:
 - i. The Vender withdraws tender after opening or acceptance.
 - ii. The selected Vender fails to accept order, refuses to supply either wholly or partly.
 - iii. The selected Vender fails to supply within the date stipulated in the work order.
24. The undersigned reserves the right to forfeit the Earnest money and security deposit in the event of any short of breach of contract.
25. Tax shall be deducted as per existing Government laws.
26. All the above terms & condition has to be accepted by the bidder


Chief Medical Officer of Health
Purba Medinipur.

Date: 14.09.2020

Memo. No. DH&FWS/MID-E/573/2020-21

Copy forwarded for information with request to display in their office notice board to :-

01. The Sabhadhipati, PurbaMedinipur ZillaParisad.
02. The District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur
03. The Superintendent, Haldia SDH/Panskura SSH/EgraSDH ,PurbaMedinipur.
04. The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III/DMCHO/DTO,Purba Medinipur
05. The AO & Treasurer, DH&FWS Purba Medinipur.
06. The ACMOH, Sadar / Haldia / Contai.
07. The DIO, NIC, Purba Medinipur is hereby requested to publish this notice into the district website from 22-09-2020.to 05.10.2020
08. System Coordinator, IT cell, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata to post the notice in State Website from 22-09-2020.to 05.10.2020
09. Notice Board of Office of the CMOH, Purba Medinipur.


Chief Medical Officer of Health
Purba Medinipur.

Annexure I
APPLICATION FORMAT (Form-I) on Letterhead of the firm

To
THE CMOH & SECRETARY,
DISTRICT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITY,
PURBA MEDINIPUR

Sub.:

Ref: -

Dated :

Having examined the pre-qualification & other documents published in the NIT, I /we hereby submit all the necessary information and relevant documents for evaluation:

1. That the application is made by me / us on behalf of.....

In the capacity.....by me or duly authorized to submit the offer.

2. That I/We accept the terms and conditions as laid down in the NIT mentioned above and submitted with rubber stamp & signed as uploaded and declare that I/we shall abide by it throughout the tender period.

3. I am/We are offering rate(s) for the following item /items with manufacturing capacity and assured supply to the CMOH & SECRETARY, DISTRICT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITI, PURBA MEDINIPUR

4. In the event of being selected, I will make the complete within the stipulated period excepting the condition which is beyond our control.

5. We understand that:

(a) Tender Selection Committee/ CMOH & SECRETARY, DISTRICT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITI, PURBA MEDINIPUR can amend the scope & value of the contract bid under this project.

(b) Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory and Tender Selection Committee/ CMOH & SECRETARY, DISTRICT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITI, PURBA MEDINIPUR reserves the right to reject any application without assigning any reason.

Date :

Signature of applicant including title and capacity in which application is made.

Mobile No. :

Annexure-11

DISTRICT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITI
PURBA MEDINIPUR

Estimate for Construction of Permanent Hoarding, Purba Medinipur

Sl No.	PWD SOR Item no & Page no.	Description	No.	Length (m)	Breadth (m)	Height (m)	Qty.	Total Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount	Remarks	
Estimate for One No Permanent Hoarding													
1	PWD SOR Vol-I Page No. 1 Item No. 2	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete. (a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm.	2	0.61	0.61	0.80	0.595	0.595	Cum	119.270	71.01		
2	PWD SOR Vol-I Page No. 14 Item No. 1	Single Brick soling with picked jhama bricks including preparation of bed as necessary with brick joints properly filled in and packed with powdered earth and including necessary cushion of similar material below the soling (and in between layers when more than one layer is used) completes as per direction.	2	0.61	0.61	-	0.744	0.744	Sqm	348.00	258.98		
3	PWD SOR Vol-I Page No. 12 Item No. (5) (a)	Ordinary cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (6mm nominal size) excluding shuttering & reinforcement. If any, in ground floor as per relevant IS Codes.(a) Pakur variety						0.539545	Cum	5170	2789.45		
		Footing	2	0.61	0.61	0.73	0.53955						
4	PWD SOR Vol-I Page No. 99 Item No.1	M.S. structural works in columns, beams etc. with simple rolled structural members (e.g. joists, angle, channel sections conforming to IS: 226, IS: 808 & SP (6)- 1964 connected to one another with bracket, gussets, cleats as per design, direction of Engineer-incharge complete including cutting to requisite shape and length, fabrication with necessary bolting, metal arc welding conforming to IS: 816- 1969 & IS: 1995 using electrodes of approved make and brand conforming to IS: 814- 2004, haulage, hoisting and erection all complete. The rate includes the cost of rolled steel section, consumables such as electrodes, gas and hire charge of all tools and											
		Payment to be made on the basis of calculated weight of structural members only in finished work as per IS specified weight. Payment for gusset, bracket, cleat, rivets, bolts and nuts may be made by adding the actual weight of such items with the weight of finished structural members or 7% of weight for finished structural members weighing not less than 22.5 Kg. / m. or 15 % of weight for finished structural members weighing less than 22.5 Kg. / m. may be increased allow for bracket, cleat, rivet, bolts and nuts etc. and no separate payment being made for these items, as per direction of Engineer in Charge. The rates are considered for a height of erection 8m / 2nd floor level from the ground. Add 1.5% extra over the rate for each additional floor or 4m. beyond initial 8m. or part thereof.											
		1) For structural members of specified sections weighing less than 22.5 Kg./m											
		MS Joist MB100 (100X50)mm each length 3.5m (Unit weight as per IS 808-1989)	2	3.5	Unit wt=8.9kg/m		62.3						
		MS Angle 50X50X4 mm (Unit weight as per IS 808-1989)	3	3.05	Unit wt=3kg/m		27.45	0.120126	MT	59119	7101.73		
		MS Angle 50X50X4 mm (Unit weight as per IS 808-1989)	2	1.85	Unit wt=3kg/m		11.1						
		MS Channel LC 100 (Unit weight as per IS 808-1989)	2	1.22	Unit wt=7.9kg/m		19.276						
5	PWD SOR Vol-I Page No. 105 Item No.15	Supplying 1.5mm thick M.S. sheet fitted and fixed on one or both faces of M.S. / W.I. gate etc. with point welding at not more than 150mm apart complete in all respect as per design including cost of all labour and materials.	1	3.05	1.85	2.1	6.405	6.405	Sqm	977.00	6257.69		
6	PWD SOR Vol-I Page No. 200 Item No. 1	(a) Priming one coat on steel or metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	1	3.2	-	1.8	5.76	5.76	Sqm	29.00	167.04		
7	PWD SOR Vol-I Page No. 200 Item No. 2	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary. b) On steel or other metal surface	1	3.2	-	1.8	5.76	5.76	Sqm	77.00	443.52		
											Total=	17,089.41	
											Total=	17,089.41	
											Add 12% GST on Total amount	2,050.73	
											Net Total=	19,140.14	
											1% extra for labour welfare cess =	191.40	
											Add 3% contingency =	574.20	
											Grand Total =	19,905.75	
											Say :	19,906.00	
											Total amount for 25 nos Permanent Hoarding =	4,97,650.00	

Sub Assistant Engineer, NHM
CMO Office, Purba Medinipur
28/07/2020
Assistant Engineer, NHM
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti
Purba Medinipur